Crime

Insurance Summary

State of Oregon

Policy Term:

07/01/2023 to 07/01/2024
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State of Oregon
Crime Insurance Summary

Effective Date
Expiration Date

Coverage

General Carrier Information
Policy Number
Carrier

A.M. Best's Rating
Admitted/Non-Admitted
Payment Plan
Commission

Premium and Exposures
Total Number of Employees
Revenue
Premium

Auditable

Total Crime Premium

Coverage Description

of theft.

Limits of Insurance

Employee Theft Including Clients' Property - Per Loss Coverage
Forgery/Alteration

Computer and Funds Transfer Fraud

Designated Agents

Fraudulent Impersonation

Faithful Performance - Per Loss Coverage

Credit, Debit Cards or Charge Card Forgery

Investigative Expense

Deductibles
All Losses except
Designated Agents
Fraudulent Impersonation
Faithful Performance
Investigative Expense

Provides coverage for loss exposures resulting from criminal acts such as robbery, burglary and other forms
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7/1/2023
7/1/2024

CCP3212464-01
The Fidelity and Deposit Company of

Maryland

A+gXV as of 10/21/22
Admitted

Agency Bill - Annual Payment
0%

45,000
$44,699,800,000
$71,048
Non-Auditable

$71,048

5,000,000
5,000,000
5,000,000
250,000
50,000
250,000
5,000,000
25,000

350,000
10,000
10,000

8/29/2023

Information provided is only a brief outline of the policy. Refer to the actual policy terms conditions for a determination of coverage. 2
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State of Oregon
Crime Insurance Summary

Effective Date
Expiration Date

7/1/2023
7/1/2024

Coverage

Endorsements
Amend Cancellation - 90 Days
Extended Period to Discover Loss - 120 Days
Amend Territory Condition - Any Where in the World Where
Legally Permissible
Loss Payable - State of Oregon
Include Designated Agents As Employees
Include Specified Non-Compensation Officers AS Employees
Include Treasurers or Tax Collectors As Employees
Cannabis Exclusion
Client's Property
Add Faithful Performance Of Duty Coverage For Government
Employees
Add Credit, Debit Cards or Charge Card Forgery
Provide Employee Theft Coverage Excess Over A Statutory Bond
Requirement
Amend Definition of Employee - Increase Days After Termination of
Service - 90 Days
Include Expenses Incurred To Establish Amount of Covered Loss

Others Per Policy

Included
Included
Included

Included
Included
Included
Included
Included
Included
Included

Included
Included

Included

Included
Included

8/29/2023
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Information provided is only a brief outline of the policy. Refer to the actual policy terms conditions for a determination of coverage.




