



State of Oregon

Policy Term: 07/01/2023 to 07/01/2024



Willis Towers Watson Insurance Services West, Inc.

© 2022 WTW. All rights reserved. Proprietary and Confidential. For WTW use only.



Effective Date	7/1/2023
Expiration Date	
Expiration Date	17172024
Coverage	
General Carrier Information	
Policy Number	CCP3212464-01
Carrier	The Fidelity and Deposit Company of
	Maryland
A.M. Best's Rating	A+gXV as of 10/21/22
Admitted/Non-Admitted	Admitted
Payment Plan	Agency Bill - Annual Payment
Commission	0%
Premium and Exposures	
Total Number of Employees	45,000
Revenue	\$44,699,800,000
Premium	\$71,048
Auditable	Non-Auditable
Total Crime Premium	\$71,048
Coverage Description	
Provides coverage for loss exposures resulting from criminal acts s of theft.	uch as robbery, burglary and other forms
Limits of Insurance	
Employee Theft Including Clients' Property - Per Loss Coverage	\$ 5,000,000
Forgery/Alteration	\$ 5,000,000
Computer and Funds Transfer Fraud	\$ 5,000,000
Designated Agents	\$ 250,000
Fraudulent Impersonation	\$ 50,000
Faithful Performance - Per Loss Coverage	\$ 250,000
Credit, Debit Cards or Charge Card Forgery	\$ 5,000,000
Investigative Expense	\$ 25,000
Deductibles	
All Losses except	\$ 350,000
Designated Agents	\$ 10,000
Fraudulent Impersonation	\$ 10,000
Faithful Performance	\$ -
Investigative Expense	\$ -



Effective Date	7/1/2023
Expiration Date	7/1/2024
Coverage	
Endorsements	
Amend Cancellation - 90 Days	Included
Extended Period to Discover Loss - 120 Days	Included
Amend Territory Condition - Any Where in the World Where Legally Permissible	Included
Loss Payable - State of Oregon	Included
Include Designated Agents As Employees	Included
Include Specified Non-Compensation Officers AS Employees	Included
Include Treasurers or Tax Collectors As Employees	Included
Cannabis Exclusion	Included
Client's Property	Included
Add Faithful Performance Of Duty Coverage For Government Employees	Included
Add Credit, Debit Cards or Charge Card Forgery	Included
Provide Employee Theft Coverage Excess Over A Statutory Bond Requirement	Included
Amend Definition of Employee - Increase Days After Termination of Service - 90 Days	Included
Include Expenses Incurred To Establish Amount of Covered Loss	Included
Others Per Policy	Included